

Mat-216/2024
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 02
Dated: 06.09.2024.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Petitioner is absent by filing petition.
No SR/AD is received.
Summons has not yet been issued.
None moves.
Let the case be transferred before Ld. ADJ, 2nd Court, Kakdwip.
Fix 24.01.2025 for appearance and taking steps before Ld. Transferee
Court.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.