

**MAT SUIT - 216 of 2024**  
**CNR No. WBSP-15000 - 2024**  
**J.O CODE -WB00859**

**Order No.04**  
**Darte. 24.01.2025**

Today is fixed for Appearance.

No step taken by the Petitioner.

In view of the resolution passed by the local bar association dt.24.01.2025, no adverse order has been passed.

Fix 04.03.25 for SR and Appearance.

**D/C by me,**

**Additional Dist.& Sessions Judge,**  
**2nd Court, Kakdwip.**

**Additional Dist.& Sessions Judge,**  
**2nd Court, Kakdwip.**