

MAT SUIT - 216 of 2024
CNR No. WBSP-15000 - 2024
J.O CODE -WB00859
Present : Sri Arindam Chattopadhyay
A.D.J, 2nd Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas

Order No.05
Darte. 04.03.25

Received the case record by way of transfer from the Ld. A.D.J, 1st Court, Kakdwip, South Parganas for hearing and disposal of the same.

Today is fixed for SR and Appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

On the other hand respondent appears by filing vakaltanama along with time petition to file W.S.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

Fix 08.05.25 for filing W.S by the respondent.

D/C by me,

Additional Dist.& Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip.

Additional Dist.& Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Kakdwip.